
 

Notices 
 

Save the Date 
 

We have Parents’ Evening on Tues 7th March 3:30-6:00pm (Explorers class 
only), Weds 8th March 3:30-7:00pm  and Thurs 9th March 3:30-6:00pm 

 
PE Days this Term 

 

Reception – Monday 
Year 1 – Wednesday 
Year 2 – Tuesday 

Year 3 – Tuesday and Swimming on Thursday 
Year 4 – Thursday 
Year 5 – Thursday 

Year 6 – Wednesday and Swimming on Tuesday 
 

What’s Been Happening This Week? 
 

Golden Lunchtime Table 

 Congratulations to this week’s Golden 
Lunchtime Tables for the children in Y1-

Y6.  
Freddie cummings, Imogen Maynard, 

Jenson Hembery, Archie Gyde, Isla Viner, 
Layla Thatcher, Levi Blammon, Amelia 
Hunt, Ryley Moore, Kacey Molton, Jake 

Whitfield, Talia Thomas 
Each have shown good manners, good 

listening, trying new food etc. 
On a Friday afternoon, three names are 
pulled out from each year group’s (Y1-Y6) 
pot and then on a Monday these children 
get the chance to have their dinner early, 

sit at the Golden Table using golden 
cutlery and be served with fizzy water 

to drink 



 

 

 

 

 



Classes in Years 2 to 6 are having a head-to-head in Times Table Rock 
Stars next week. Which classes will prevail? Who will be the MVP in each 
class? All will be revealed in next Friday’s assembly. If you want to take 

part, just log in to TTRS and start answering some questions! 

 

 

 

 
Safer Streets Reminder Letter 

Year 5 Matilda Performance Email 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Next Week’s Menu – Week 1 
 

Monday: Macaroni Cheese, Vegetarian Sausage, Jacket Potato or Tomato 
Pasta 
Tuesday: Turkey Roast, Vegan Sausage Casserole, Jacket Potato or Tomato 
Pasta 
Wednesday: Chicken Pie, Pizza, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 
Thursday: Pork Roast, Sweet Potato and Chickpea Roast, Jacket Potato or 
Tomato Pasta 
Friday:  Fish Fingers, Quorn Dippers, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 



Certificates Awarded for Outstanding Achievement this week  

 

 Learning Together: Ellie-May Coombs, Emma Tonkin 

 Enthusiasm: Phoebe Havard, Rae Collins 

 Challenge: Tayah Weber, Elijah Derrick, Megan Jackson, WHOLE of 
Coleridge-Taylor Class 

 Respect:  

 Trust: Tommy-Lee Matthews, Poppy Davies, Nour Mohamed, Audrey 
Buxton, Mia Hatchett, Emmy White 

 

Attendance this Week 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

KS1 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

KS2 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

1st  Holst 97.8% 1st  Coleridge-Taylor 98.4% 

2nd   Handel 97.3% 2nd  Beethoven 98.2% 

3rd  Lloyd Webber 97.1% 3rd  Sherman 96.7% 

4th  Tallis 94.8% 4th  Schwartz 93.8% 

5th  Derbyshire 93.9% 5th    Schumann 93.5% 

6th  Ellington 91.3% 6th  Bach 92.5% 

   7th  Dudley 91.6% 

   8th  Chopin 87.1% 



 
 
 
 
 
Term 3 
Tues 7th Feb   Schwartz Class Assembly 
Weds 8th Feb   Safer Internet Day 
Fri 10th Feb    LAST DAY OF TERM 
Term 4 
Mon 20th Feb    FIRST DAY OF TERM 
Weds 22nd Feb   Year 3 Bristol Museum Trip (Trip TBC) 
Fri 24th Feb    Year 3 Bristol Museum Trip (Trip TBC) 
Mon 27th Feb   Year 2 Suspension Bridge Trip (TBC) 
Tues 28th Feb   Class Assembly – Year 4 Coleridge-Taylor 
Weds 1st Mar   Year 2 Suspension Bridge Trip (TBC) 
Thurs 2nd Mar   World Book Day 
Tues 7th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 3 Bach 
Weds 8th – Thurs 9th Mar Parents Evening 
Tues 14th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 3 Schumann 
Mon 20th Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 2 parents 
Weds 22nd Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 3 parents 
Fri 24th Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 4 parents 
Weds 29th – Fri 31st  Year 3 Camp 
Thurs 30th Mar   Year 1 Explorer Dome 
Fri 31st Mar    LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
 

 

  

 

DATA PROTECTION REGULATION – You may not be aware but the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) came into 

force in May 2018.  We are required to conduct due diligence for all parents to be aware of the regulation and how it 

2022/23 School Dates 
Term 1 

Thursday 1 September to Friday 21 October 
(Thursday 1st September, Friday 2nd September & Friday 21st October: INSET DAY) 

Term 2 
Monday 31 October to Friday 16 December 

Term 3 
Tuesday 3 January to Friday 10 February 

(Tuesday 3rd January: INSET DAY) 
Term 4 

Monday 20 February to Friday 31 March 
Term 5 

Monday 17 April to Friday 26 May 
Term 6 

Monday 5 June to Friday 21 July 
(Friday 7th July: INSET DAY) 

Talk to Frank - Hawkspring offer a range of services to anyone who is affected by drug and 
alcohol misuse. Whether you are a person struggling with an addiction, a family member 

concerned or a child who is affected by a parent's substance misuse, they have services to 
help. 0117 964 2859 



affects their child and the way the school deals with their personal data.  Under the regulation we have a responsibility 

to ensure to the best of our ability that any personal data held is up to date.  We would ask that should any of your 

personal data change i.e. telephone number, address, medical needs etc that you please inform the school as soon as 

possible so we can update our records.  You will still receive an annual data collection sheet every September but we 

would ask you not to wait but inform the school of any changes immediately. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


